



Department for
Communities and
Local Government

To: all interested parties

Our Ref: APP/C3105/A/13/2189896

23 September 2013

Dear Sir/Madam,

**TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990 (SECTION 78)
APPEAL BY GLADMAN DEVELOPMENTS LTD
SITE AT LAND OFF BARFORD ROAD, BLOXHAM**

I am writing to advise you that, following the public local inquiry held on 16-19 April 2013 the Secretary of State has now made a decision on the above planning case. He has decided that the appeal should be allowed and planning permission granted.

The Inspector's Report and the Secretary of State's decision letter will be available to view at:-

<https://www.gov.uk/planning-applications-called-in-decisions-and-recovered-appeals>

from 1.00pm on the day after the date of this letter. If you require paper copies, please contact me at the address below.

Yours faithfully,

Jean Nowak

Jean Nowak, Decision Officer
Planning Casework Division
Department for Communities and Local Government
1/H1, Eland House
Bressenden Place
London, SW1E 5DU

Tel 0303 444 1626
Email pcc@communities.gsi.gov.uk